
SCERT 

F. No()DBCANSET/SCERT/2023-24/8l8-4 

Subject: Half- Day Deshbhakti Curriculum Orientation Programme for the Principals / Heads of 
School. Directorate of Education, GNCT, Delhi 

In reterence to the Circular no, F. No.3(3)/xvi/DBC/INSET/SCERT/2023-24/8529 - 35 datcd 18/08/2023 
on the aloresaid subject, a vcnue of a training batch of North/Ccntral/ New Dellhi has becn shiflcd to new 
vemue due to administrative reasons. 

Date - 22/0S/2023 

The list of participants along with the new venue are as follows -

Reporting Time �9:15 AM 
Training Time �9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

District 

Date 

Old Venue 
New Venue 

7 

s.No District Zone School ID 

North 

12 

North 

North 

North 

North 

North 

North 

North 

8 

8 

8 

State Council of Educational Rescarch and Training 
(An aulonomous Organization of Education, Govt. of NCTof Delb) 

Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 10024 
http://scert.delhi.gov.in, Email- insetcellscert@ gmail.com 

8 

8 

New Delhi 26 

10 Ney Delhi 26 

11 New Delhi 26 

CORRIGENDUM 

Central 27 

North/ New Delhi/ Central 

SKV, BlbuliKhana (2127021) 

SBV, Rouse Avenue (2127001) 

1208095 Shastri Nagar-SKV 

22/08/2023 

1208091 NavaBazar, Sushila Mohan Marg-(Co-ed) Sec. School 

1208092KishanGanj-RPVV 

1208219 Tulsi Nagar- GBSSS 

School Name 

1208229Shastri Nagar, Lalita Block - SBV 

2127001 Rouse Avenue -SBV 

1208233Quresh Nagar- S(Co-ed)V (Middle) 

1208234 SOSE, KishanGanj 

1208235 Quresh Nagar- SBV (Middle) 

2026002 Kitchner Road-SV 

2026003 Pandara Road-GBSSS 

2026004 Pandara Road-SKV 
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17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

Central 27 

Central 27 

41 

Centtal 27 

Centtal 27 

Central 

Centtal 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 27 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

39 Central 

27 

27 

42 Central 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

48 Central 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

28 

28 

40 Central 28 

28 

28 

Central 28 

28 

43 Central 28 

44 Central 28 

45 Central 28 

46 Central 28 

47 Central 28 

28 

2127002 |Jane Maud No lUdu Meduny S:V 
2127003 DyaGm, PtoiHoweSI:V 

2127004 Kaula Muket Zecht Mabul-51:V-2127'%6 

2127005 Mat Sundu RoadGBSSS 

212700% Jaa Maid, No 2GBSS 

2127007 Bea Rod-GBSSS 

2127014 Kamla Matkct, Zeenat Malal-SKV INo | 

2127015 Mata Sundri Road-SKV 

2127016 Dayanand Road-SKV 

2127017Jama Masjid, No 2-SKV 
2127018 Ram Nagar, No |-GGSSS 

2127021 Bulbulikhana-SKV 

2127023 Jama Masjid, Panama Building-GGSSs 
2127024 Jama Masjid, No lindi Mediurn)-SKV 

2127025 |Chashma Building(Urdu Mediurm)-SKV 
2127026 Bcla Road-GGSSS 

2127030 Bulbulikhana(Urdu Medium) -SV (Middle) 
2127031 LambiGali- GGSS 

2127032 Ajmeri Gate. GaliBansiKoyleWali(Urdu Mediurny-GBMS 

2127179 Lal Kuan. Zeenat Mahal, No. 2-SKV 

2127180 Lal Kuan, No. 1-GGSS 

2127184 Pataudi IHouse- SKV 

2127185 Sita Ram Bazar- GGSSS 

2128001 Paharganj-SBV 

2128002 Jhandewalan. Plot6-SBV (Asharfi Devi) 

2128006 New Rohtak Road. 22-B Dev Nagar-GBSS 

2128007 |Dev Nagar-GBSSS 

2128008 Rani Jhansi Road-SBV 

2128014 Karol Bagh, Ramjas Lane- (iBSSS 

2128018 |Aram Bagh Iane-SKV 

2128019 Old Rajinder Nagar-SKV (Swami DayaNand) 

2128020 Prasad Nagar-SKV (Baba Ramdev) 

2128021 |Paharganj-GGSSS 

2128023 New Rohtak Road-(GGSSS 

2128025 East Park Road-GGSSs 

2128031 |Karol Bagh. Link Road, Plot No. 1-RPVV 



49 

50 

Central 28 2128032 Neu Rajinder Nagar-SV (Rana Pratap) 
Central 28 

The Orientation Progranme for Deshbhakti Curriculum •or Principals/ Heads of Schools will be conducled 
for Half- Day on 22/08/2023 and not in four cvclcs. 

2128140 SOSE, Pot No. 1. Link Road, Karol Bagh 

The rest of the content will remain the same. 

This issucs with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

Copy to: -

F. No.3(3)/xvi/DBC/INSET/SCERT/2023-24/ 218-y 

1. PS to Secretary Education 
2. PS to Director (Education) 
3. PS to Director, SCERT 

4. Addl. DE (Schools), School Branch. DoE 

5. Nodal Officer INSET. SCERT 
6. WIM, SCERT 

7. OS IT for uploading on DoE website 
8. Guard File 

(Dr.Nahar Singh) 
Joint Director (Academics) 

Dated: 2tl6|23 

(Dr.Nahr Singh) 
Joint Director (Academics) 
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